PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 4.7.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant: Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma

Respondent: Asstt. Commissioner (Fire)

Delhi Fire Service

Appeal No 889/2017/PGC/DRI/DFS

:

Appeal filed on: 9.2.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 8.1.2018

Competent Authority replied -

on:

1 Background:

Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma, the appellant vide DRTI application dated 8.1.2018 has sought information from Asstt. Commissioner (FIRE), Delhi Fire Service. The Competent Authority notified under the DRTI Act-2001, on total 03 points.

The appellant did not receive any information from the Competent Authority. Being aggrieved with the same, he filed an appeal before the Commission.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. D.B. Mukherjee, Div. Officer, Delhi Fire Service is present on behalf of the Respondent. The information furnished by the department, which is available in the file, has been perused.

3 Decision

A revised reply has been furnished under the signature of the Competent Authority i.e. Assistant Commissioner (Fire), Delhi Fire Service as per DMC Act -2001.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

1 The Asstt. Commissioner (Fire) Delhi Fire Service (Hq.) GNCT of Delhi, Connaught Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110 001

2. Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma